CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994

E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: www.judgewatch.org

Elena Ruth Sassower, Coordinator

DATE:

June 24, 2004

TO:

Senator Saxby Chambliss [By Fax: 202-224-0103 (2 pages)]

Court Services and Offender Supervision Agency for the District of Columbia

ATT: Erika Westry & Karen McDaniel [By Fax: 202-442-1595 (2 pages)]

United States Attorney for the District of Columbia

ATT: Assistant U.S. Attorneys Aaron Mendelsohn & Jessie Liu

[By Fax: 202-514-8788 (2 pages)]

Assistant Senate Legal Counsel Grant Vinik

[By Fax: 202-224-3391 (2 pages)]

RE:

June 28, 2004 sentencing: "Disruption of Congress"

United States of America v. Elena Ruth Sassower, M-4113-03

Enclosed is my letter of today's date to Judge Holeman, to which you are indicated recipients.

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER

Stera Cal Jasson

Defendant Pro Se

cc: Mark Goldstone, Esq.